
911
1O!i

ii

1111
1l
13

141
I

151

16
1!u
iii

l

18
1

191

20li
ii

2ft
22l

It

23i!
I

241:

2511

II
!!

11

Amended in Committee
09/13/06

.- ~
RESOLUTION NO.__ S_~_. O_··_~_6---,-b_· __FILE NO. 061067

[Extension of Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc.]

Resolution authorizing a two-year extension of the agreement between PRWT Services~
i

Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved the Agreement with PRWT Services, ,

Inc. with Resolution No. 593-98 on July 31, 1998; and, I

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved two 2-year extensions to the

Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. with Resolution No. 677-02 on September 30,2002 anf

Resolution No. 515-04 on August 17,2004; and, l
j

WHEREAS, The Municipal Transportation Agency has improved the quality of service I,
,

provided to the public, become more efficient and has upgraded its information systems usedi

for processing parking citations through its Agreement with PRWT, Services, lnc.: and,

WHEREAS, The Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors adopted
August 15, 2006

Resolution 06-107 on +\tt§tts-t-4.,..£BO&~pproving a two-year extension to the

Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. and is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisorsi
!

in File No. 061067 ; and, II

WHEREAS, The Municipal Transportation Agency has requested the Board of !

Supervisors approve a Sixth Amendment to the Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. which

includes a two-year extension because the contract benefits have exceeded the costs; now,
j

therefore, be it I
I

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco I

hereby approves the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Agreement with PRWT Services, lnc.

for a period of up to two years, from September 24,2006 through September 23,2008, and I

!increases the "not to exceed" amount from $63,125,780 to $78,983,280; and, be it

Municipal Transportation Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

7/19/2006



6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24

25

FURTHER RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San

Francisco authorizes the Executive Director of the Municipal Transportation Agency to enter

into the Sixth Amendment to the Agreement in substantially the form of such Sixth

Amendment on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 061067 ---

MUlllcipal Transportation Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2

7/19/2006



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlen Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 061067 Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing a two-year extension of the agreement between PRWT Services, Inc. and the
City and County of San Francisco.

September 19, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbemd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Excused: 1- Alioto-Pier

File No. 061067 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on September 19, 2006 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

Date Approved r Mayor Gavin Newsom

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 11;25AM 011 9120106


