
 
FILE NO. 061067 RESOLUTION NO.  
 
 

Municipal Transportation Agency 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 7/27/2011 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 
[Extension of Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc.] 
 
 

Resolution authorizing a two-year extension of the agreement between PRWT Services, 

Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco. 

 

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved the Agreement with PRWT Services, 

Inc. with Resolution No. 593-98 on July 31, 1998; and, 

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved two 2-year extensions to the 

Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. with Resolution No. 677-02 on September 30, 2002 and 

Resolution No. 515-04 on August 17, 2004; and, 

WHEREAS, The Municipal Transportation Agency has improved the quality of service 

provided to the public, become more efficient and has upgraded its information systems used 

for processing parking citations through its Agreement with PRWT, Services, Inc.; and, 

WHEREAS, The Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors adopted 

Resolution ________________ on August 1, 2006 approving a two-year extension to the 

Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. and is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

in File No.________________; and, 

WHEREAS, The Municipal Transportation Agency has requested the Board of 

Supervisors approve a Sixth Amendment to the Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. which 

includes a two-year extension because the contract benefits have exceeded the costs; now, 

therefore, be it  

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco 

hereby approves the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. 

for a period of up to two years, from September 24, 2006 through September 23, 2008, and 

increases the “not to exceed” amount from $63,125,780 to $78,983,280; and, be it 



 

Municipal Transportation Agency 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

 7/27/2011 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San 

Francisco authorizes the Executive Director of the Municipal Transportation Agency to enter 

into the Sixth Amendment to the Agreement in substantially the form of such Sixth 

Amendment on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. _______________. 


